

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 58 of 2018

Maheshwar Prasad Sahu **Versus** Anand Rai

02/02/2018	Shri Anand Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to respondents No. 1 & 2 to show cause as to why the contempt proceedings be not initiated against them for willful disobedience and overreaching the order passed by this Court on 13.4.2016 in WPC No.945 of 2016. PF be paid for service of notice to respondents No. 1 & 2 by ordinary as well as RAD mode within a week. Considering the allegation that without demarcation, a part of the house of the petitioner has been demolished, it would be appropriate to direct personal appearance of respondent No.1 & 2 in the Court. Respondents No. 1 & 2 shall appear in person and may seek representation through lawyer and file reply affidavit to explain their conduct before this Court proceeds further in the matter. Matter be listed on 28th February 2018. A copy of this order shall go along with the notice to respondents No. 1& 2. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Praveen	