

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 58 of 2018

Maheshwar Prasad Sahu **Versus** Anand Rai & Ors.

14/03/2018	Shri Anand Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Vinay Pandey, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2. Respondents/contemnors No. 1 & 2 are also present in the Court. Heard. Let reply on affidavit be separately filed by respondent No. 1 & 2. List the matter on 27.4.2018 for reply and framing of charges. Respondents No. 1 & 2 shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Praveen	