

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 58 of 2018

Maheshwar Prasad Sahu **Versus** Anand Rai

27/04/2018	Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vinay Pandey, counsel for the respondents. Respondents No. 1 & 2/contemnors are also present in the Court. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing the reply filed in the case, prima facie, case is made out against respondents No. 1 & 2. Therefore, the charges are framed against respondent No. 1- Anand Rai and respondent No. 2 - Kartik Ram Ratre separately. The two contemnors were read over the charges and they have denied having committed disobedience of the order of the Court and thereby committing contempt of the lawful order. List this case on 28-06-2018 for arguments. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Rohit	

Charge

You **Mr. Anand Rai**, Chief Municipal Officer, Adhbar, District- Janjgir Champa (CG) are charged as below :-

“That you have committed an act of willful disobedience and overreaching the order passed by this Court on 13-04-2016 in WPC 945/2016 by proceeding to demolish a part of building of the petitioner without demarcation as ordered by the Court”

Sd/-

(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)
Judge

(27.04.2018)

Do you admit the above charge?

Charge

You **Mr. Kartik Ram Ratre**, President, Nagar Panchayat Adhbar, District- Janjgir Champa (CG) are charged as below :-

“That you have committed an act of willful disobedience and overreaching the order passed by this Court on 13-04-2016 in WPC 945/2016 by proceeding to demolish a part of building of the petitioner without demarcation as ordered by the Court”

Sd/-

(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)
Judge

(27.04.2018)

Do you admit the above charge?