

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 58 of 2018

Maheshwar Prasad Sahu **Versus** Anand Rai

24/08/2018	Shri Anand Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Amit Sharma, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2. It is stated by learned counsel for the respondents that an additional affidavit is being filed today. In view of that statement, the matter be listed on 10th September 2018 for further proceedings. On that day, contemnor/respondents No. 1& 2 shall also remain present in the Court. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Praveen	