

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 58 of 2018

Maheshwar Prasad Sahu **Versus** Anand Rai & Ors.

10	
20/09/2018	Shri Anand Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner mentions before the Court that in this contempt petition, charges have already been framed and respondents/contemnors No. 1 & 2 were directed to remain present today. Despite names of respondents/contemnors No. 1 & 2 called, neither they have appeared nor any representation has been made. As this Court had directed respondents/contemnors No. 1 & 2 to remain present before this Court, their non-appearance leave this Court with no option but to issue arrest warrant against them. Therefore, issue arrest warrant against respondents No.1 & 2/contemnors for their production before this Court on 31st October 2018. List this matter on <u>31st October 2018</u>. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Praveen	