



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 411 of 2018

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** Anand Rai

CONT/58/2018

06/02/2026	Ms. Aditi Diwan, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, learned counsel for the petitioner in CONT No. 411 of 2018. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondents in CONT No. 411 of 2018. Mr. D.G. Kela, learned counsel for the petitioner in CONT No. 58 of 2018. Mr. Suman Kesari, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents in CONT No. 58 of 2018. At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner in CONT No. 411 of 2018 submits that the sole petitioner

U.K. Raju	has died and she prays for and is granted one week's time to file appropriate application in this regard. List this case thereafter along with CONT No. 58 of 2018. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
------------------	---