



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 411 of 2018

NANDKISHORE TIWARI **versus** ANAND RAI

CONT/58/2018

Order Sheet

20.02.2026	<u>In CONT No. 411 of 2018</u> Ms. Aditi Diwan, counsel for the applicant Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel on behalf of Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2026, which is an application for substitution of legal representatives of the applicant Nand Kishore Tiwari on record who died on 02.11.2025. Upon due consideration, learned counsel for the applicant is directed to bring on record the legal representatives of the applicant, namely Smt. Ram Bai Tiwari (wife), Arun Kumar Tiwari, Arvind Kumar Tiwari, and Ajay Kumar Tiwari (sons),
-------------------	--

within 07 working days from today.

Accordingly I.A. No. 03/2026 is allowed.

In CONT No. 58 of 2018

Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

List both the cases after two weeks.

Sd/-

(Rajani Dubey)
Judge